#### 502985013 09/22/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3031612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 027972/0318

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEVINE LEICHTMAN CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.	09/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	1910 ST. LUKE CHURCH ROAD
City:	SALISBURY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28146

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6884080
Patent Number:	6789709
Patent Number:	6799974
Patent Number:	6007881
Patent Number:	5735895
Application Number:	12565272
Application Number:	12884571
Application Number:	12884520
Application Number:	61526334

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** RENEE PRESCAN

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18066-1 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE M. PRESCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=McKenzie - Patent Release and Reassignment (LLCP) - 9-17-14 EXECUTED\_(33531405\_1)#page1.tif source=McKenzie - Patent Release and Reassignment (LLCP) - 9-17-14 EXECUTED\_(33531405\_1)#page2.tif source=McKenzie - Patent Release and Reassignment (LLCP) - 9-17-14 EXECUTED\_(33531405\_1)#page3.tif

#### PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 18, 2014, by Levine Leichtman Capital Partners IV, L.P., in its capacity as Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, McKenzie Sports Products, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2012 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents ("<u>Patents</u>") and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2012, at Reel 027972, Frame 0318;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
  - (i) each Patent and application for Patent listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
  - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

LEVINE LEICHTMAN CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., a California corporation

On behalf of LEVINE LEICHTMAN CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P., a Delaware limited

partnership, as/Agen

By:

Name: Steven E. Hartman

Title: Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE 1

### **Patents**

Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Taxidermy form and method	6884080	4/25/2005	USPTO
Feather curler	6789709	9/14/2004	USPTO
Taxidermy head manikin and mouth assembly	6799974	10/5/2004	USPTO
Taxidermy system and method	6007881	12/28/1999	USPTO
Artificial eye with nictitating membrane	5735895	4/7/1998	USPTO

# **Patent Applications**

Patent	Application Number	Application Date	Jurisdiction
Habitat mount for wall mounted taxidermy	12/565,272	9/23/2009	USPTO
mannequin			
Artificial eye and method of manufacture	12/884,571	9/17/2010	USPTO
Taxidermy head form and method	12/884,520	9/17/2010	USPTO
Taxidermy form and method of making the same	61/526,334	8/23/2011	USPTO

RECORDED: 09/22/2014